Agenda Item E.2.

OVERSIGHT BOARD
TO THE
OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY
AGENDA ITEM: E.2.
MEETING DATE: August 15,2012, 11:00 a.m.

TO: Members of the Oversight Board

FROM: Curtis Cannon, Successor Agency Director, (805) 385-7407
Kymberly Horner, Interim Redevelopment Services Manager,
Successor Agency, (805) 385-7407

1. SUBJECT

Discussion and Approval of the Third Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the time
period January 1, 2013, through June 30, 2013, approved by the Successor Agency on July 31,
2012.

2, RECOMMENDED ACTION(S)

Adopt a resolution approving the Third Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the time
period January 1, 2013, through June 30, 2013, approved by the Successor Agency on July 31,
2012. '

3. DISCUSSION

As part of the Fiscal Year 2012-2013 State budget package, on June 27, 2012, the Legislature
passed, and the Governor signed, Assembly Bill (AB) 1484. The primary purpose of this bill is
to make technical and substantive amendments to the Dissolution Act, based on experience to-
date at the State level in implementing the Dissolution Act. As a budget “trailer bill,” AB 1484
took immediate effect upon the signature by the Governor.

AB 1484 added Section 34177 (m) to the Health and Safety Code (HSC) which now requires the
Successor Agency to submit an Oversight Board approved ROPS to the California Department
of Finance (DOF) and to the County Auditor-Controller no fewer than 90 days before the date of
property tax distribution. The ROPS for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 period is to be
submitted to the DOF by September 1, 2012. The Third ROPS (for January 1, 2013 to June 30,
2013) has been prepared and can be found attached to the proposed Resolution provided as
- Attachment 1 to this report. The Third ROPS is on the revised format provided by the DOF.

Major Changes to the Third ROPS

e Interagency Agreements — HSC section 34171(d)(2) states that agreements and
contracts between the City that created the RDA and the RDA are not enforceable unless
the loan agreements were entered into within the first two years of the date of the creation
of the RDA. The DOF required the Successor Agency to remove items listed in Table A;



Agenda Item E.2.

however, the Successor Agency’s special legal counsel has advised staff to include these
items on the ROPS III, as they were legally entered into prior to ABx1 26. Staff realizes
that these items are likely to be disapproved, as failure to do so would result in these

funds being paid to the City.
Table A
Project Area Type of Loan Amount

CCRP Long Term Loan Issued for $8,265,215
the Development of the
Project Area

Downtown Long Term Loan Issued for $1,139,572
the Development of the
Project Area

Multiple Cooperation Agreement $411,525,850

CCRP and Downtown | Loan for Property $2,028,922
Acquisition

¢ 20% Housing Set-Aside Requirement — The requirement to set aside 20% of RDA tax
increment for low and moderate-income housing ended with the passing of ABx1 26.
The January to June 2012 ROPS and the July-December 2012 ROPS included the 20%
housing set-aside requirement. The DOF deemed the 20% housing set-aside request as
ineligible. The 20% housing set-aside for low and moderate housing will not be included
on the ROPS IIL

e Project Management - The DOF provided guidance that the staff costs to oversee active
development projects could be listed on the ROPS as separate “Project Delivery”
payment obligations and thus, are not included in the proposed Administrative Budget.
Where applicable, staff time is now charged to the project for project delivery/project
specific cost.

e Oversight Board Legal Counsel — Previously, the ROPS did not include funding for
legal services for the Oversight Board. Funding for legal counsel to the Oversight Board
has been included in the ROPS III to assist the Oversight Board with understanding of
ABx1 26, AB 1484, and all other compliance matters.

s Affordable Housing Projects — Previously, the ROPS included affordable housing
projects, programs and functions on Form B “All Revenue Sources Other Than
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF).”

The attached resolution authorizes Staff to administratively amend the ROPS in order to remove
therefrom line items which are subsequently disapproved by the Oversight Board, the California
Department of Finance and/or the Ventura County Auditor Controller, provided, however, that
neither such authorization nor such removal shall be deemed to be, nor are they intended as, an



Agenda Item E.2.

acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 or AB 1484 or such action by the Oversight Board,
and/or the California Department of Finance. The Successor Agency reserves all rights of the
Successor Agency to challenge the validity and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1
26 and/or AB 1484, in any administrative or judicial proceeding, without prejudice to the
Successor Agency's right to list any such removed item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor
Agency reserves the right to pursue any and all appeals and any available legal or equitable
remedy provided or available by law to obtain the correction of any etrroneous decision regarding
the ROPS.

4. ATTACHMENTS

1. Resolution Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the Period of
January 1, 2013, through June 30, 2013, approved by the Successor Agency on July 31, 2012,



Agenda Item E.2.

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE OXNARD COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY APPROVING A
THIRD RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR
JANUARY 1, 2013- JUNE 30, 2013

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 (“AB 26”) and AB x1 27 (“AB 27") were
passed by the State Legislature on June 15, 2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011;
and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission was
dissolved as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be
deemed as a former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) designates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,133, the City Council of the City of
Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution;

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. S194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx1 26 and established May 1,
2012 as the date by which the initial draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS™)
must be prepared; and '

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a ROPS every six months after the initial ROPS period.

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted a Draft ROPS; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2012 the Oversight Board to the Oxnard Community
Development Commission Successor Agency directed Successor Agency Staff to amend the
ROPS to incorporate the State Department of Finance’s revised ROPS’ format; and

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2012 a revised Amended ROPS was adopted by the Successor
Agency and identified enforceable obligations for the period of February 1, 2012 through June
30,2012; and

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2012 a Second ROPS was adopted by the Successor Agency and
identified enforceable obligations for the period of July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012; and

Attachment_____ [
Page | of (2




Resolution No.
Page 2

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2012 a Second ROPS was adopted by the Oversight Board and
identified enforceable obligations for the period of July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Third ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which payments
will be required during the period of January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, identifies the
minimum payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each such enforceable
obligation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board DOES HEREBY FIND, DETERMINE,
RESOLVE, AND ORDER as follows:

Al

Section 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

Section 3. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively
amend the ROPS in order to remove therefrom line items which are subsequently
disapproved by the Oversight Board, the County Auditor-Controller, and/or the
California Department of Finance and to format the ROPS to conform with State
Department of Finance requirements not yet published, and to take all necessary and
appropriate actions to prepare and submit the ROPS and the Administrative Budget,
provided, however, that neither such authorization nor such removal shall be deemed to
be, nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABx1 26 or AB 1484
or such action by the Oversight Board, the County Auditor-Controller and/or the
California Department of Finance. The Successor Agency reserves all rights of the
Successor Agency to challenge the validity and/or application of any or all provisions of
ABx1 26 and/or AB 1484 in any administrative or judicial proceeding, without prejudice
to the Successor Agency's right to list any such removed item on this or a future ROPS.
The Successor Agency reserves the right to pursue any and all appeals and any available
legal or equitable remedy provided or available by law to obtain the correction of any
erroneous decision regarding the ROPS,

Section 4. The attached Third ROPS is hereby adopted.
Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 6. The Oversight Board’s Secretary shall certify as to the adoption of
this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Oversight Board at its meeting held on
this  dayof , 2012, by the following vote:

Attachment__ [
Page_ 2 _of 2



Resolution No,
Page 3
AYES: BOARD MEMBERS:

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS:

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Daniel Martinez, Board Secretary

Attachment_____ [
Page. 3 _of |2




Successor Agency Contact Information

Oxnard Community Development

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency

County: County of Ventura

Primary Contact Name: Kymberly Horner

Primary Contact Title: Interim Redevelopment Services Mgr.
N 214 South C Street

Address Oxnard, CA 93030

Contact Phone Number: (805) 385-7853

Contact E-Malil Address: kymberly.horner @ ci.oxnard.ca.us

Secondary Contact Name:
Secondary Contact Title:
Secondary Contact Phone Number:
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address:

Attachment____ 1
Page_ 4 __of 12




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Oxnard Community Development Successor Agency

Total Outstanding

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Debt or Obligation

550,549,817

{Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anficipated RPTTF Funding 6,011,186
B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 30,294,139
C  Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 845,101
D _Total RPTTF Funded (B + C =D) 31,139,240
Total Current Period Cutstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as AOPS form six-month tofal 37,150,426
E  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding 31,139,240
F_ Variance {D - E = F) Maximum RPTTE Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding -
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Shoutd be the same amount as AFTTE approved by Finance, including admin aflowance) 5,537,507
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 2,065,589
t  Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 263,891
J___Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund {G - (H + I) = J) 3,208,227
K Adjustment to RPTTF 27,931,013.00

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name
| herehy certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Title

Signature

Date

Attachment | )
of (2

Page_ 5



Name of Successor Agency:

Oxnard Community Development Successar Agency'

County: County of Ventwa Oversight Board Approval Date:
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS lll)
I 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
ot
Total . Funding S_o_urgg g
Outstanding  [Total Bue During
C Conteacl/A Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Resenve Admin E
Hem # §Project Name / Debt Qbligation Execution Date Termination Date Payea Description/Project Scope Projec Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Bafance Allowance QOlher Six-Month Total
Grand Fotal - - [ £ 550549817 7 $ 6011186 15 845,101 3 |5 Srasosm
EERE T Alcaton Pl Eor e oo T T i o o o v — —= g
1 2004 and Fagade P:ogram; including debt management costs 1,371,046 [
CCRP Assessment Diskrict Paymant  [4192-07-CD Crx. Downtowr: Mgmit District | Property Based Mainterance District Payment CCRP 423,.410.24) o
2 07002006 71,000 71000 14
{Downtown Buiklings (3) 5604-11-CD Alerl Propasty Mgmt. Co. Prope:ty Manzgement CCRP 14,400.00 14,400.00
a 8/27:08 7,200 7,200
Dowtown Buildings (3) 5605-11-CD Alert Propery Mgmt. Co. Propesty Maintenance CCRP 48.600.00 48,000.00y
4 08/27/2008 24,000 24,000
Herags Souare HOA Ducs Letler Dated Wunlhxy Association Duss Per HSPOA Agreemant CCRP 24,000.00
5 12131990 12,000 12,600
ICCRP Hemeswner Propery Dues. 4453-08-CD Herilage Sauare HSPOA Herritage Square Annual Maintenance Subsidy (CCAP 43,000.00 43,000.
& 07/29/2008 Hemeewner Dues Heritage Square 43,000 43,000
[Fagade and Paint Improvement SBO2-12-CD Dovsttown Fagade - approved {Capital Improvement Proget CCRP 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 |Program D1/30/2012 praject Gakien Chicken Inn 60,000 60,000
IContracts and Services Agenda kem -3 |Econamic Development Feal Estate CCRP
3 Mig. date 02/10/2009 Collaborative Ventuia Caunty 15.000 15,000
g |Cenlricts and Services. TBC THD Real Eslalte Servicas CCRP 20,000 20,000
10 [Projeci Managemant [City Community Developmant Propedy management, project managerient and inspection CCRP 27,540 27,540
11 |CCRP City Advances Lang Tern City of oxnard General Fund  [Devel af Project Area CCRP 8,265 115 8,265,215
McGrath Wheel Chair Litt Approved as Part of the ContractorGy New Wheel Chair Lift for CUC cwned Property oT
12 CIP Budget 80,000 80,000
Heritage Square Facility Rental Progar as Part of the WVerizon Gaiflomia Hentage Square Reimbusemant DT -
CIP Budget [Office Depot
Metia Printiig
Yellowpages Local Directory
|Alliance Firs Pratection
[Ventura County Reparter
| Print on Deman
13 4745 EXLE
(Contracis and Services 3127-04-FN Mayer, Bofinan, McCann P.C | Theater Analysis DT 10.000.@
14 06/01/2004 10.000 10.000
Project Managemant City Communily Development Properly ranagement, project managenent and inspaction bT 59,350.G08
2967 29570
16 |Cownlown City Advanca Long Tem Cean Cily of Qxnard General Fund Project Area Davelopment DT 1,139,572.001 1,139,572 1,139,572
HERQ Tax Allo; Bond 2006 Approved in 2006 Wells Fargo/Finance Street R Projects; inciuding cebt HERQ 811,721.50)
7 management ¢osts 573,659 573,659
HEAD Tax Allcc Band 2008 Approved in 2008 Wells Fargo/Finance lR[verPark Parking Strxcture Infrastructure; Including debt {HERD 742,737 .5
@ ) costs 711,338 711,338
19 JHERD RiverPark OPA A-5965 RiverPark A, Shea Homes, !lnl:asln.nture Improvements New Bevelp HERO 10,000,000.00) 1,000,000, .
[HERD Wagon Wheel *The Vilage" Hobsing | A-7271 Oxnard CRFL Fariers, LLG, Wagan Wheel Alfosdatie Housing Loan HERD 15,300,000.00 15,300,000.00
ps2a2019 OVFa. OV 14267022 14,267,
[HERQ Colonial House A-7335 Ownilrd Padlic Associates/Pacile JGHonial House ANOIasS Housing Projecl HERC 4,200,000.00 4,200,000.00
2 0412612011 West Communilies ' ;
HERD EDKOH Affordatie Houslng |A-7400- Sonala At AilverPark Parinecs, [Aflardable Housing L.oan HERC 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00
[A-7204 LP/ED KOH
77207
57208
22 D426/201 1
—=2y =
HERD Home Buyer [A-7336 1Alaersgaw Funs Tor Aldersgale Piaject HERC 500,000.00 500,000.00
= jo7i2vzmo -
HERQ RiverPak A RiverPark A Manag Member! | Astordable Housing HERQ 4,250,000,00 4.250,000,00
05/18/2010 RiverPark LagacyLLC
2 A -
Affordpble Rousing Relmbusement Francisco De Azic Campos & RiverPark Martgepe Aelmbursement Agreement HERO 15,600.00 1,200.00
25 |Asreament FAosa Linda Campas 1,200 1,200
Alioeiabie Housing Relmbursement Emmanuel Jahn Carveries & RiverPark Martgago Reknbursement Agreemenl HERCH 15,600.00 1,200.60
a5 A0 Jonathan Castanada. 1,200 1.200
[Affordabie Housing Reimbursement Fedro DimAs & Thindinh Nguyen | FaverPar Mongage Relmburseme Agraament HERD 15.600.00 1,200.00
a7 {0 Dimas . 1.200 3,200
fousing Rernbursensenl Evatardo G. Dominguez & fmelda |RiverPark Morigage Ambursament Agreement HERQ 15,600.00 1,200.00
28 |Fgreament Cominguez 1,200 1,200
Aftardate Housing Relmbursemant FeRpe Dominguez & Yania- FiiverPark Morigaga Reimbursement Agreement HERD 15,600.00 1,200.00
Momejano Dominguez 1,206 1,200
Fdn: Carcla & Alejandra Garca | RverPark Morigage Raimiarsement Agreement HERC 15,600.00 1,200.00
1,200 1,200

[2

of

Page G



Funding Source
 Total Due During
o ¥ o A D Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin
ltem # [Project Name / Debt Gblk Execution Date Tormination Date Payce Description/Project Scope Projeci Area igai 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Bafance Allowance APTIF Cther 4=
[Aflordable Housing Reimbursement Huan J. Leyva & Rocio Liamas-  [AiverPark Merigage Reimbutsement Agreement HERQ 1.200.00 =
31 [Porement Lera 1,200 1200 | ©
[AforaabIc Hosing REEBUrSemenT ot L % Wana ATk Morpape Fembarsament Agreement RO 1.200.00 a
32 |Agreement Lourdes Zamom 1,200 2,200
Selvador De Jesus tdunoz & RiverPask Mortgage Raimbursemen| Agreement HERO 1,200.00 -ﬂ
23 |Agreement Crella Muncz 1,200 100 | &2
[Allcraabe FovangT Sean Toan Nowen & Pran | FIverPark Morigage FRBsemar Agmam et TEFD TE000 [
34 {Agreement Dung TH Ho 1,200 1,200 st
{Ffcmaatie Houglng Relmbursement Chrisina M. Thenign RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement Agreement HERO 1,200.00 '
35 framement 1,200 1,200 ¢
dousing Rermbursemen! Salvador Tormes & Maria RiverPark Morigage Reimbursament Agreement HERD 1,200.00
36 JPareement Guadalupe Toras 1.200 1,200
Cuasta DelMar Housing Profect AT208 Housing Autharily ‘Fousing Praject HERQ 200,000.00
7 0742172009 . B
4g [Conlracis and services. 5650-11-CD 121122014 HCL Caren and Cone Propedy Tax and Tax Incremen Preparallan HERD 20,000.00 20,060.00 8,333 8,333
g |Conirects and senvices E535-11CM 77102011 HADD, e Legal Advacady, Federal HERC 15.042.00 15,042.00 2521 7801
an JHERD RiverPark MG to OPA [A-T344 2002010 RiverPark A Infrastructure rail it pear MOU o DPA {HESO 10,000,000.00 784,380.00 704,380 784,308
44 [HEAQ AverPark CU to CPA (AT 2262010 RiverPack A  JAftordable Housing assistance Payments per MOU to 425,000.00 311,630.00 11,630 311,630
[Souh Cxnard Lbrary Lsaa-n-ca [Gibbs. Giden, Locher, Tumer |Capital improvement Praject and Legal Fees 300,000,00 00,000.00
42 whlczoll & Senal! Cantractor .
43 [ICSC {CSC and various vendars Fetail Real Estala Convention 15.000.00 15,000.00 15,000 15,000
44 |Protect Management [City Employees Property managemen, propest management and inspection 211,540.00 211,540.00 105780 105.780
AS691-12C0 B
A-SH97-12L0 Daminick's Halian Restawrant
45 |HERO Fagads Program 033002012 tBrian Hengellar) Capital Improvement Project HERO 5850000 58,500.00 58,500 58,500
A-5685-12.CD
0530712 .
A-S700-12-00 Bobily Center
46 |HERO Fagade Program 01/30172012 (dames Suk Marn Les) Capital Improvemnent Project |HERC 60,000 60,000
[A-570212C0 Video Liguidators. HERO
|A-5703-12-CD (ames Suk Man Lee)
47 [HERO Fagade Program o1z ilal Improvemnent Project 60,000 50,000
4g [@rmond Beach Tax Alloc Bond 2006 Wells Farga Street Reconstruation Froject (Omend Beach 506,408 506,406
"+o | P Waraement City Employees Frapery managemani, project managemenl and inspecion Crmond Beach 6,045 6,045
Southwinds Tax Aficcation Bond 2006 [2006 Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Bond . Southwinds
50 126,909 146,909
51 |Project Manapement City Proparty management, priject managemen and Inspection Southwinds 5,430 5,430
INowntown Lazse Guarantes Pmi 500 137585 [Oxnaye Theater Group "Downlown Theater iease guarantee payment CCRP/DT
52 567,800 S67.800
Caocperation Agreement . A-7301 City of Oxnard [ To lacilitale the Implementation of projects, programs, Al
53 D1/ 182011 acliviles, and admin costs of he agency _
Laundromat Preject [Van Merill [5ite location & Bullding Iip Per CCRP & HERCH
approval in conneglion 1o acquisition of 318 W 5th Street
54 150,000 150,000
[Bond Counsel 4099-07-FN Goodwin and Proctor Legal Counsel for CDC Bonds All
04/01/2007 5,000 5,000
(Contracts and Services 1660-02-CA Kane, Balkmer, and Berkman  [Agenay Legal Cousal Al & Housing
36 OHOU2003 75,000 75,000
Contracts and Services A-G520) EDCO Economic Development Functions Al
57 (7012005 104,000 104,000
Contracts and Services [e262-16-Co Tom Figg Praject Development and ; Review of appraisalscost Al & Housing
58 1171022010 assumplions, capi dgets, operating 45,000 45,000
Coniracts and Services 4732-09.CD 171)\ Almare & Sons Weed Abatement (CCRPAOTIOB
55 020172009 25,000 25,000
Contracts and Saavices 4362-0%-FN Mational Devefopment Councll {Affordable HousingeAgvising on equily sources and AL & Housing
08/01/2009 struciuring
80 45.000 45,000
[Contracts and Services 5E50-11-CD HdL Coren & Cone K |Pmperly Tax and Tax Increment Prep. All & Housing
61 121202011 10,000 10,000
Contracts and Senvices $535-11-CM hlichael J. Amold & AssocialestLegal Advocacy - State HERO/Ormend
&2 7M1 12,350 12,250
g3 |Confracts and Services ibd =l Legal counsel for Oversight Board Al X 15.000 15,000
£4 |Trustae Services [Trust Agreement [Wells Farga Bank [Bebt sevice for bond issues CCAPHERC/SW 12,000 12,000.008 5,000 6,000
§5 JAritraga compliance City Finance Dy Asbitrage compliance for band issues CCARHERDISW) 5,000 6,000.00 3.000 3.000
Affordabla Housing Campliance Rental X 4 Atfordable Housing Compliance | Aflordabie Housing Compiance Funcllons Al 40,000.00 40,006.00
Sale Concultant
86 20,000 20,000
&7 |JERIP City Emplayes: Retifement Benefil Al 248,000.00 £2,000.00 62,000 62,000
83 [Housing Asset List Campliance revigw [TBO C of Afigrdable Housing Assels ALl 20,000.05 20,000.00 20,000 20,000
69 |Legal Counsel Colantuono & Levine A 1484 Mablers Al 50,000.00 50.000.00 25,000 25,000
70 [Cversight Board Legat Counsel TBD Ovarsipht Board Aepresentation Al 50,000.00 50,000.00 25,000 25.000
71 [Audl Faes TED DOF/County Cireeled Audt All 30,000.00 30,000.00 36,000 30,000
72 {Housing Compliance City Empioyees ’Aﬂuvdahhe Housing Compliance Al 253.479.85 253,479.95 128,740 126.740

of

2

Page 7



Tolal Funding Source
Outstanding  |Total Due During S
v Ag) CanracyAgl Deht ar Fiscal Year Bond | Reseve Admin
ftem # JProject Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Ti Date Payee Descrintion/Project Scoj Project Area Ohbligaticn 201213 LIAIHF Proceeds Balance Allowance APTIF Other Six-Month Total|
[CCRP and Downtown City Advances
73 |Short Property Acquisition City of Oxnard General Fund sition of P i the Downtavn [CCRP/DT 2.028,922.00 2,028,9002.00 -
74 |HERO RiverPark /2008 E‘SJW_TM&—%M“ EO 1,471,274.33 1,471,274,33 1471,274 1,971,274
75 |HERO Stree! Reconskucion Projoct Cily of OznaaiContraclar ____|HEHO Sireel RECoRShucion CIP HERO 1,439,973.00 1,438,5973.00 1,439.073 1,439,973
76 |Ormand Beach Street Reconsiruchion Gily of DxnardfContmeler fCmond Beach 3,075,203.37 3,075,203.37 3,075,203 3,075,203
—‘77'&‘.?__“»&;@55"&1 niniClon Froject iy of OnrardiCanteachn T [Southwinds 24,7364 24,7365.00 20,736 _5'47'7_35'
78 |Pesstnriel Services Oxnard COC Al 262 000.00 252,000.00 126,000 126,000
Thaterials and Supplies Oxnard COC Al 16,000.00 16,000.00
79 i 7.570 7,870
[Coimacts and Sevices | o= A Tzn.tmm N T
80 League of CA Citios 10,010 10010
81 |Maintenance Services Dxnart COC Hei Rental Vehicle, Service K All '78,000.00 [78,C00.00 39,000 35,000
[Cther Senvices Oxnard CDC & City of Oxnard JLegal Advacacy, Exiemal Fhane, Celi Phone, Voice mad, |All 590,100.55 508, 100.55
2 Administrative Support 588,11 101
|Fored Charges [Cnard COC Data Process, Liability Ins, Indirect Charges, Prorated  [All 128,000.00 128,500.00
! Chargss Faciiity Rental 64,020 54,020
84 R
[ N
6 - A
&7 N
88 -
85 N
") N
#REF) N

Attachment____ |

12

of

Page_ 3



Name of Successor Agency:
County;

Oxnard Gommunity Development Successor Agency
County of Ventura

RECOGNIZED QBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS i) - Notes {Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

|

Hem #

Notes/Comments

-\ aaﬁﬁ nt
Page 9 of 12




. )
i
MName of Successor Agency: Oxnard Community Development Successer Agancy
Gounty: Eounty of Ventura ‘s
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 {a}
PRIOR PERIQD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS = !
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SGHEDULE {(ROPS )] Q
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
F
LiIH: Bond Proceeds Reserve Bafance Admin Allowance APTTF Other 5y
, *_g tp
Page/Form) Line {Project Name / Deht Cbligation Payee Descriplion/Praject Scope Actual Estimale Actual Estimate Aclual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual ] 3]
Grand Taial § _7e659i)6  mdsoals —590] % B ) 18 SrsT s — 5h0edils 61813898 2065.583] 5 % = Ay
A 1 [CCRP Tax Allocation ding Is Fargo/Finance Dowiown INfrasiieione, Capi) 1,353,134 327,013
Bond 2004 Improvement Projects and Fagade
Program; including debt management cosls
A-1 2 |GCRP County Properly Tax Ventura County Aucilor [ Taxes on Heritage Square Property CCRP 85,262
ICotiokar
A1 3 |Social Securily Buildin Aler Proy mi. Co.  |Pr mert CCRP 4000 4800
A 4 |Social Security Buildin Properly Malntenance CCRP A0.000 39100
A1 5 {Heritage Square HOA Dues Per HSPOA. Agreement CCRP 10,000 9,900
A<t & {Social Securty Building Roof and Confractor/City New Roof and Mew Heating ard Air system [CCRP 54,000 3,975
HVAC Repair
At 7 |Fagade and Paint Impovement [Steve Greene Const/Sta [Capital improvement Project CCRP K 32,211 2,001
Program Maria Neon/ Daniels
. (Const, El Teatro {Pal
A 8 |Fagade and Paint Improvenent Alillo Const. SooHoo - |Capital mprovement Praject CCRP 98,572 2,396
Program Buiding
Soe
A1 % [Fagade and Paint Impravement Downtown Fagade - Capital Impeovement Project [CCRP 60,000 3,728
Progran lapproved poject Golden
A1 11 |Coritracts and Services [Ecanomic Development  [Aeal Estale CCRP . 15,000 15,000
_|Colaborative Vantura,
Counl
A 12 |CCRP Cily Advances Long Temm City of oxnard General Development of Project Area CCRP -
. Fund
A2 1 |Downtown City Advance Lang Term | City of unard Genaral Fund | Project Area Development DT -
Loan
A2 2 |mcGrath Wheei Chair Liit (Contraclon/City [New Whee! Chair Lift for CDC owned T - -
IP_'GM\'.
A2 2 [Heritags Square Facility Rental Supermedia, LLC Heritaga Square Reimbursement o7 3,954 3,464
Pragam Verizon Califomia
Office Depot
Mehie Printing
Contract Fumishings.
Intemational
Ventura County Wedding
Expo .
Yelowpages Local
Directary
|Alance Fire Protection
[Veniur Counly Reperter
i Print on Beman
A2 4 |Centracts and Services wer, Hotfman, McCann {Theater Analysis DT -
P.C
A3 1 {HEAO Tax Allcc Bond 2008 [Wells Fargo Street Reconsiruction Project HERD 753154 290,088
A3 2 |HERD Tax Alice Bond 2008 Wells Fargo PiverPark Parking Struciure infrasiructure | HERO 711,638 260,819
A3 3 |HERQ DDA Esplanade Re-Use Home DBapot [ Tax Increrent Tax Shasng Payments HERO 356,000 373
Project Davelopment of Marlyand
iC.
4 RiverPark A, Shea Homes, stucute impravemeants New Cevelp HERD - -
5 Hunt Design Fabricaion end insiatalion HERO 141,602 -
B Vendors/Conlracior Capltal Impravement Project HERQ . 10,000 -
5 . |
A3 7 {Fagade and Pairt Improvement Domirnik's Itallan Restausant (Capital Improvement Praject HERO 60,000 21,614
Program
A 8 |Fagade and Pzint Improvement appmved profect - Bokdl: Capilal fmprovement Prajett HERD 60,000 6231
Program [Cenler
(James Sukman Lea)
83 9 [Fagade and Paint Improvemen Video Liuidators (James | Capial mprovement Frolect HERC 60,000 621
Program Sukaman Les)
83 10 [Fagace and Paint Improvement approved project - [Capiat improvement Project HERG 8,000 8,623
Pro Advance America
43 11 |Fagade and Paint imgrovement Hadic Shack [Capital Iprovemeant Praject HERD 8,000 5,141
Progrsm
a3 14 IHWV 101 Higs Interchange Contractor Road/freeway knierchange [mpravements HERD 314,000 323,235
3 17 [Contracts and Servives Hunt Design Designar of Gevemmen! Exhibils, signs and HERD 42,300 -
graphics.
A4 1 [Omiond Beach Tax Allog Bond 2008 |Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project [Omond Beach 88,77 110,833




.
LMIHF Hond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RFTTE Qther
Page/Fom| Line |Project Name / Debt Cbli Payeg Descriplion/Project Scope Estimale Actizal Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Esliciate Actual Estimaie Aclual
A5 1 [Southwinds Tax Allocation Bond 2006|Wets Farga Street Recenstruction Bond Soulwinds 197,978 65,966
A5 3 |South Cunard Library Gibbs, Gidon, Locher, Tumer CARTE Imglovement Project &nd Legal Sens Southwinds 200,000 20,965
AG 1 |CCRP Assessment Disirict Payment [Ox. Downiown Mgmt Property Based Maintenance Disinct CCRP/DT 69476 69,458
District Fayment
A-G 2 JCCRP Homeowner Property Dues  |Herilage Square HSPOA Hemitage Square Anmual Mainlenance CCRP/DT 43,000 43,000 g
Subsidy Homeowner Dues Heritage st
Lare e
A6 3 [Downtovn Lease Guzrantee £mt (Oxnard Theater Group “Dowrniown Theatsr lease quaraniee CCAP/DT 556,500 328,720 <|
50% ment
A-B 4 |Heri uare Programs Gary Blum, HS Docents | Herflage re Aeimbursement CCRP/DT 160,000 -
A-B 5 [Cooperation Agreement City of Oxnard - | To facilitate the implementation of projects, |All - N
programs, activites, and admin costs of tha
Tig)
AS 6 [ICSC Conderences Intamational Council of [Reladl Aalention & Afiraction Canlerences Al 25,000 15,741
AE 7 |Laundromat Project Sile tocaion assistance & Bullding Impravement [GCRP & HERD 150,000 7,250
Par approvalin conpection Lt acquisiton ol 318
W Bth Sirent
A5 B |Oifice Space Cily of Qunard Building‘Space Reatal Fezs AL N .
AL 4 |Bond Counsel [(Goodwin and Proclor Legal Counsel fer COC Bands Al 50,000 358
A5 10 [Contrcts and Services Kane, Balimer, and 8éiknan [Agency Legai Gousal Al & Admin - N
A6 11 [Contracts and Sernvices [ECCO iEconomis Davelopment Functions. - -
AB 12 |Conlracis and Servicas Tom Figg Project Development and : Reviewof All & Housing 35.000 12525
applaisals.cost assumptions, capital
budgets, operating stalements, markeling
data and funding commitmants
A 13 [Conitraets and Services R.A. Almore & Scns Weed Abatement CCRP/DT/OB 4,378
AG 14 |Contracts and Services National Devslopment Affordable Housing=Advising on equity ALl & Housing 37,500 -
[Coungil sources and structuring
AB 15 |Centracts and Services HdL Coren & Cone Tax ang Tax Increment Pi: All & Housing 8,333 N
A7 1 |Mabile Heme Replacement Progiam. LAl Residents Mobile Home Heplacement Program CCRP - -
AT 2 |7ih and Meta Affordable Housin Housing Devel [Atfordable Housing Assisiance Dovaitown 250,000 12.600
AT 3 | Downtown Fagade improvement ContracietVendors. Fagade Improvement Program Hlowntown
Program
AT 4 [Bovettown Parking Lot Resudacing |Gy of Ownard Parking Lot and Lighting Improvements to | Dowriown 253740
and Light (Dovetown Parking Lok
A7 § |Downtown Trash Enclosures City of Oxnard Aeplacenment of Trash Enclosures in DT | Downtown -
Ownard
A7 & |HERQ Wagon Wheel "The Vilage® |Cwnard GRFL Pariners, Wagon Wheel Aflordabls Housing Loar [HERD - -
LLS |
AT 7 [HERD Cglanial House i Coicnial House Alfordabla Housing Project [HERO 4,200,000 4,200,000
|Assaciates/Pacific Wes .
AT 8 |HERQ Paseo Nueve Afferdable Housing Project Cypress HERO 3,000,000 3,000,000
Neighbarhood
A7 9{HERO EDKOH Atfordable Housing | Scrata At RiverPark Aflordable Housing Loan HERO 1,650,000 6,900
Parirers, LP/ED KOH
AT 10 JHERD Aldersaate A Housins Aldersgate | Afforgable Housing Loan HERO 241,000 15,190
AT 11 [HERD Home Buyer Aldessgate Funds for Akie; e Project HERD 500,000 12,650
A7 12 HERD RiverPark AwerPark A Manag Affordable Housing HERQ 299,89 7050
MemberiverPark
Le  LLG
A7 HERO Aftordabls Housing Rehab Lt Residents Afordable Housing Program HERO - -
AT 14 | Affordable Housing Reimbarsement  |Francisco De Asis Campag RiverPark Mongage Reimbursement HERC 1,000 [
réement reemen
87 5 | Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [Emmanuel John Gervantes RiverPark Morigage Aeimbursement HERQ 1,900 630
Agieement ment
&7 16 [Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [Pedro Dimas & Thuylinh N RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERQ 1,000 600
Agraement
a7 17 | Affordable Housing R [} iguez & |RiverPark Morgages Reimbursement HERO 1,000 600
Areement ©
37 & Housing Aeimb [Fefige D & Yan [ HERO 1,000 600
ement
&7 14 |Aflorclable Housing Reimbursement  |Vairo Garcia & Alejandra G RiverPark Mortgage ReimBursemeant HERO 1,000 600
reement
A7 20 | Affordable Housing Réimbursement [Juan J. Leyva & Rocio RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement HERQ 1,000 00
-7 RiverPark Morigage Relmburskment HERD 1,000 600
rearnent
7 FliverPark Mortgage Reimbyrsement HERQ 1,000 600
reement
1% 23 |Aftordable Housing Reimbursement  [Sean Taan Nouyen & RiverPark Mortgage Aeimbursement HERQ 1,000 630
Ageement Agreement
7 24 |Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [Christina M. Thermien RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERQ 1,000 600
Agreement eement
7 25 [ Affordable Heusing Refmbursement  [Salvador Tomes & Masa G RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement HERO 1,000 600
emsnt | Agreement

&

of

Page_ |



Page_j2. . of /2

——]
LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTIE Cther
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payse Descripion/Praject Scope Project Area Estimale Actual Estimala Actual Estimate Actual Eslimate Attual Estimate Actual Estimate Actial "~
26 [HERO RiverPark [Shea Propenies I Parking Facilily nd Infrastniclre HERQ 670,764 £.500 — - — j
HERC Street Heconstruction Project [City of Qunard/Contractor JHERAD Street Reconstnicton CIP HERO - -
A7 28 |Ormond Beach Street Reconsinutlon |City of Oxnard/Contractor [Ormand Beach Sireel Recanstucion GIF [ommond Beach - -
Project
AT 23 |Sowihwinds Resderdial Rehab LI Residents TAiiaigable Hasing Progim Sotthwirids 30,600 2,740 3
AT 30 JCussta Del Mar Housing Project Housing Authorit Affordable Housing Project Southwinds - -
A7 3 | Southwinds Strest Heconstruction City of Crard/Contracior |Seuthwinds Sireet Reconstiuction CIP Al - )
Project i
AT 32 |Projact Management City Employees Time charged to affordable housing All 280,818 285,385 ﬂ.
redevelopient prejecs
AT 33 |Kane, Ballmar and Berknzan IKaE Bailmer, and Eerkm%ggengz Lenal Cousel Housme Projects Al 55,000 54013
AT 34 | Tom Figg Tom Figg Project Development and : Review of All 15,000 12525
|appraisals, ¢ost assumptions, capital
budgets, operating stalements, marketing
data and funding commitments
AT 36 | Affargable Housing Compliance Atfordable Housing Complif Affordable Heusing Compliance Functions |All 40,000 39553
Remal & 4 Sale
AG 7 [Personnel Services [Onnard CDC Salaries and Benelits Admin and Housing | All 350,450 281,974
AB 2 |Materigls and Supplies |Oxnard CDC Postage Suscripllons All 5,000 3,239
Ofice Supplies
Minor Equipment
AS Memberships [CRA, ICSC, League of CA |[Membership Al 12,000 5,040
Higs
AS 4 [Maintenance Services [Crenvaect COC Reimbursements, Rental Vehicle, Seavice [All 27.500 2018
uipment
Ag 5 |Other Services [Oxnard CDC Legal Advocacy, Extemal Phone, Cell Al 125,000 64,047
Pt Voice mail
AB 6 |Fixed Charges {Onnard CDC Data Pracess, Liability Ins, Indirect All 337,500 193,523
Charges, Proraled Charges Facility Renal
A8 7 [OPEB [City Employee Other Post Em; e Bengfit Al 13750 13,750
AB 8 |Pars-ERIP [ty Employes IEHIP Employee salary and benefit AY 26,472 26,372




